Enjoy sightseeing in Kaga with flexible freedom

Mﬂ“ntain noute (M1-7:4ia Yamashiro Onsen/Yamanaka Onsen/Awazu Onsen)

Starting April 1, 2021

Buses may arrive after the times shown due to weather or traffic conditions.

Bus stop No. Name of the bus stop / Bus No. M1 M2 M3 M3 ‘ M4 M6 "~ Xaga Yumenoyu Precedence
@ JRKaga Onsen Station/Abio City Kaga 8:35 |10:30 |11:20 "1‘2‘:50‘ 14:20 |14:45 | JRKagaOnsen Station/Abio City Kaga

@® Okashijo Kagahan, Kagahan Bunkamura  (C|osed) 8:44 110:39 |11:29 12;59‘ 14:29 |14:54 | Kaga Yumenoyu/Hakomiya

@ Kutani Bitoen 8:52 [10:47 |11:37 |1 3:07‘ 14:37 |15:02 | Motorcar Museum of Japan

© Yamashiro Onsen Kikyogaoka 8:53 110:48 [11:38 13!08‘ 14:38 | 15:03 | AwazuOnsen

“@X’Yamanaka Urushi-za (Yamanaka Lacquerware Traditional Industry Hall) 9:01 1056 11:46 I ‘ 1446 15:11 | Yunokunino Mori

m@mYamanaka Onsen Kiku no Yu/Yamanaka-za 9:06 | 11:01 11:51 1] 71 4:51 15:16 | Natadera Temple

@ Banshoen-dori Street/Iroha Soan Hut 9:18 | 11:1 3‘ 12:03 | 13:1 0‘ 1 5;03‘ 15:28 | Ancient Kutani Kiln Exhibition Center
© Yamashiro Onsen : Soyu/Kosoyu 9:19 | 111 4‘ 12:04 | 13:1 1‘ "1’5:’04‘ 15:29 | Yamashiro Onsen : East Exit

@ Yamashiro Onsen : East Exit 9:20 | 11:1 5: 12:05 | 13:1 21 1 5;05: 15:30 | Yamashiro Onsen : Soyu/Kosoyu

® Ancient Kutani Kiln Exhibition Center 9:21 |'11:1 6‘ 12:06 |°13:1 3‘ 1 5:06‘ 15:31 | Banshoen-dori Street/Iroha Soan Hut
@ Natadera Temple 9:32 | 11 ;27‘ 12117 |1 3;24‘ 15:1 7' 15:42 | Yamashiro Onsen Kikyogaoka

@ Kaga Traditional Cultural Amenity Yunokuni no Mori 9:38 |11 ;33‘ 12:23 |1 3;30‘ 1 5;23‘ 15:48 | YamanakaUrushi-za (Yamanaka Lacquerware Traditional Industry Hal)
¥ Awazu Onsen 9:40 | 11:35 12:25 | 13:32 15:25 15:50 | Yamanaka shirasagiohashi

© Motorcar Museum of Japan 9:47 |11 ;42‘ 12:32 |1 3;39‘ 1 5;32‘ 15:57 | Yamanaka Onsen Kiku no Yu/Yamanaka-za
@ Kaga Yumenoyu/Hakomiya 9:54 | 1 1;49‘ 12:39 13;46‘ 1 5;39‘ 16:04 }

@ JRKaga Onsen Station/Abio City Kaga 10:07 |'12:02 12:52 | '13:59 15:52 16:17 | JRKaga Onsen Station/Abio City Kaga

saa nﬂule (S1-7:4a Daishoji, Katayamazu Onsen)

Bus stop No. Name of the bus stop / Bus No. S1 \ 52 S2 \ S3 \ S5 sS4
@ JR Kaga Onsen Station/Abio City Kaga 8:35‘ 9:20 [10:30 1 3:Od 13115 |14:20
Kaga Medical Center 8:36‘ 9:21 |1 0231‘ " 3:01‘ 13116 |1 4:21
® Kutani Mangetsu (ceramics workshops, national treasure exhibition) 844 | 9:29 | 1 0:39! ‘ 13:24 | 14:29
@® JR Daishoji Station/Kaga City Halll 8:52 ‘ 9:37 |1 0147‘ 1 ‘ 13:32 | 114:37
@ Yamanoshita Temples/Kutaniyaki Art Museum 8:53 9:38 |'10:48 1 13:33 | 14:38
@® Boats, Kyuya and Choryu-tei 8&57 ‘ 9:42 | M O:52L1 13:37 | 14:42]
@ Tsukiusagi no Sato 9:05 9:50 |11:00 ° 13:45 | 14:50
@ VYoshizaki Gobo Rennyo Shonin Memorial Hall, Echizen Kaga Kenkyo no Yakata 9:10 ‘ 9:55 | M 1:05‘ 1 ‘ 13:50 | 4:55
@ Takenoura-kan 9:14 9:59 |11:09 1 13:54 |14:59
@® Kamoike Observation Center 9&22 ‘ 10:07 |1 1:1 7‘ 1 ‘ 14:02 |1 5:07
@ Kaga FruitLand  (Bus transfers available here.) 9:27 10112 |"11:22 113:17 14:07 | '15:12
@ Kitamaebune Ship Owner Residence-Zorokuen 9:34 ‘ 10:19 |1 1229‘ n 3:24‘ N5:19
# Kitamaebune Ship Museum 9:35‘ 10:25 |"11:30 "1 3:25‘ 15:20
@ Hashitate Fishing Port 9:37 ‘ 10:27 | M 1:32‘ il 3:27‘ 15:22
@ Amagozen Cape 9:38 10:28 |11:33 113:28 15:23
@ Nakaya Ukichiro Museum of Snow and Ice 9:45 ‘ 10:35 |11 1:40‘ n 3:35‘ 15:30
@ Katayamazu Onsen : West Exit 9:47 110:37 1 1:42‘ " 3:37‘ 15:32
@ Katayamazu Onsen : Yunomoto Park 9:’4’8‘ 10:38 |11 1:43‘ 1 3:38‘ 15:33
@ Katayamazu Onsen : Soyu 9;49‘ 10:39 |11:44 13:39 15:34
#) Katayamazu Onsen : First Ward 9:51 ‘ 10:41 | M 1:46‘ " 3:41‘ 15:36
@ Dainichi-zakari Sake Brewery Museum 9:58‘ 10:48 |1 1:53‘ " 3:48‘ 15:43
@ Iburihashi (Sabo Misho) 10:00/10:50 | 111:55 113:50 15:45
Kaga Medical Center 10:07 10:57 |"12:02 113:57 14:20 | 15:52
@ JRKaga Onsen Station/Abio City Kaga 1 0:08‘ 10:58 | M 2:03‘ n 3:58‘ 14:21 | 15:53
Komatsu ‘“"]0" I.me(Via Katayamazu Onsen) Notices

Bus stop No. Name of the bus stop / Bus No.

© JR Kaga Onsen Station/Abio City Kaga
#) Katayamazu Onsen: First Ward

B Katayamazu Onsen: Soyu

@ Katayamazu Onsen: Yunomoto Park

@ Katayamazu Onsen: West Exit

@ Nakaya Ukichiro Museum of Snow and Ice

K@“ Arrival at Komatsu Airport

KW Departure from Komatsu Airport

# Nakaya Ukichiro Museum of Snow and Ice

@ Katayamazu Onsen: West Exit

M Katayamazu Onsen: Yunomoto Park

® Katayamazu Onsen: Soyu

@ Katayamazu Onsen: First Ward

© JR Kaga Onsen Station/Abio City Kaga

Note Passengersgoing to Komatsu Airport should make sure to arrive well before the flight departure time.
Flight departure and arrival times may vary by season or due to weather conditions.

may

CAN

oCANBUS buses operate 365 days a year, from (81 5to
16:00 every day.

oFor your safety, passengers may not board full buses.
CANBUS buses can be very crowded during peak season,
and on weekends and holidays. For your safety, passengers

not board a bus that is already at its passenger limit.

eMake sure to be at the bus stop before the time shown.
BUS buses spend as little time as possible at each stop.
Whenever possible, buses depart right at the times shown.

oA used one-day ticket can be converted into a two-day
ticket for an additional fee of ¥500 for adults or ¥200 for
children.

#Note: CANBUS buses may also stop at other local bus stops
not shown on this timetable.

Revised April 1, 2021

Kaga Hot Springs and Towns

strolling around passport

Choose 3 among the 23 available facilities and get a two days valid passport
at a very attractive price!

-
R
\
\

\

FOMETSU

Komatsu &

Airport Line

MK Q- Bl EE

CAN
BUS

Red passport (including entrance fees for 3 facilities)
800¥ per person. Valid two days

Blue passport (including entrance fees for 3 facilities plus
Canbus tickets)
1,500¥ per person. Valid two days

* Please show this passport at the entrance

* This passport is strictly personal and cannot be shared

For example, should you use the canbus and
go to visit the three following facilities...

Canbus ticket (valid two days) 1,300 ¥
Yamashiro Onsen public bath  + 460 ¥
Iroha Soan + 560¥
Yunokuni no mori + 550¥

Total = 2,870¥—

Get your passport for 1,500 ¥!!

Kaga Loop Bus

CANBUS

CANBUS
Free Wi-Fi

Canbus departs from and goes back to the JR Kaga Onsen Station, taking you to all the main sightseeing
destinations around Kaga. Get on and off whenever you want for personalized travel plans using the three
available lines: the Sea Route, the Mountain Route and the Komatsu Airport Line.

Where to purchase this passport?

Kaga Tabimachinet inside the Kaga Onsen JR station
Tel: 0761-72-6678
Open: 8:45 to 17:30

Canbus office near the station (also on sale inside the buses)
Tel: 0761-72-7777

Open: 8:15t016:00

Yamanaka Za (Yamanaka Onsen)

Tel: 0761-78-5523

Open: 8:30 to 22:00

Yamashiro Onsen’s public bath

Kutaniyaki Art Museum

Kitamaebune Ship Museum

Some hotels in kaga (Inquire at the front desk)






